

# Regular Board Meeting March 21, 2021 @ 6:00 PM

To view this meeting through livestream, click here

### **Lakeland High School**

1630 Bogie Lake Road White Lake, MI 48383

- I. Meeting Called to Order
  - A. Roll Call
  - **B.** Pledge of Allegiance
- II. Items from the Board President
  - A. Approval of Agenda
  - B. Board President Comments
  - C. Recognitions
    - i. Huron Valley Hero
      - Huron Valley Community Coalition
    - ii. Huron Valley Highlights:
      - Lakeland High School
- III. Items from the Superintendent
- IV. Items from the Board
  - A. Secretary
  - **B.** Treasurer
  - C. Board Members
- V. Student Leadership Comment
- VI. Association Comment
- VII. Public Comment (agenda items only)

## Inspiring and Building Futures, One Student at a Time

# VIII. Reports from Board Committees Standing Committees:

- A. Executive Committee
- **B.** TLT Committee
- C. Finance and Operations Committee
- D. Communications, Marketing & Legislative
- E. Art, Athletics & Activities Ad Hoc

## IX. Consent Agenda

- A. Approval of the Minutes (Mgt. Issue) Exhibit "A-1"
- B. Approval of Summary of Bills Paid (Mgt. Issue) Exhibit "A-2"
- C. Approval of Personnel Report (Mgt. Issue) Exhibit "A-3"
- D. ONE Network Consortium Renewal (Mgt. Issue) Exhibit "A-4"
- E. Unclaimed Property Retrieval (Mgt. Issue) Exhibit "A-5"
- F. 35a Literacy Resources (Mgt. Issue) Exhibit "A-6"

### X. Unfinished Business

- **A.** Title IX and Nondiscrimination Policies (Exhibit B)
- **B.** OVMS Parking Lot Reconstruction (Exhibit C)

#### XI. New Business

- **A.** Desktop Computer Purchase (Exhibit D)
- **B.** 2022-23 School Calendar (Exhibit E)
- **XII.** Public Comments (non-agenda items only)
- XIII. Good and Welfare
- XIV. Adjournment

If you are an individual with a disability who needs accommodations for participation in this meeting, contact the Superintendent's Office at 248-684-8244 at least one week prior to the meeting or as soon as possible to request assistance. The official minutes of the Huron Valley Schools Board of Education Meeting are stored and available for inspection at the Huron Valley Schools Board Office and website.